SPECIAL JOINT MEETING AGENDA

The City Council/Successor Agency of the City of Firebaugh		
and the		
Firebaugh Las Deltas Unified School District		
Vol. No. 19/03-11		
Location of Meeting:	Andrew Firebaugh Community Center	
1655 13 th Street, Firebaugh, CA 93622		th Street, Firebaugh, CA 93622
Date/Time:	March 11, 2019/ 6:00 p.m.	
CALL TO ORDER		
ROLL CALL: City Council Members:		Mayor Marcia Sablan
·		Mayor Pro Tem Elsa Lopez
		Council Member Freddy Valdez
		Council Member Brady Jenkins
		Council Member Felipe Pérez
School Board of Trustees:		President Fernando Campa
		Board Member Ronnie Parker
		Board Member Eliseo Gamino
		Board Member Abel Serrano
		Board Member Gilbert Coelho
		Doard Member Onbert Coenno

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to access the Andrew Firebaugh Community Center to participate at this meeting, please contact the Deputy City Clerk at (559) 659-2043. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to the Andrew Firebaugh Community Center.

Any writing or documents provided to a majority of the City Council regarding any item on this agenda is made available for public inspection at City Hall, in the Deputy City Clerk's office, during normal business hours.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. JOINT USE OF FACILITIES & GREEN SPACE
- 2. PARKS & RECREATION
- 3. PESTICIDE POLICY
- 4. VAPE PEN USAGE
- 5. DEVELOPER FEES, CONSULTANT SCOTT ODELL, ODELL PLANNING & RESEARCH
- 6. FUTURE SCHOOL SITE POTENTIAL LOCATION
- 7. FUTURE VACANCY OF CITY FACILITIES
- 8. REGULAR JOINT MEETINGS WITH THE SCHOOL DISTRICT & CITY OF FIREBAUGH
- 9. FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

CITY COUNCIL/BOARD MEMBERS COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

Certification of posting the Agenda I declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed by the City of Firebaugh and that I posted this agenda on the bulletin boards at City Hall, March 8, 2019, at 5:00 p.m. by Rita Lozano, Deputy City Clerk.